MICHAEL HUGGHINS

STUNT COORDINATOR | STUNT RIGGING COORDINATOR

C. 818-231-1967 | mhugghins24@gmail.com | www.michaelhugghins.com

BIO

A second generation stuntman from a family of athletes, Michael Hugghins had an early start developing skills that
would translate to a prolific career in the stunt industry. He was active in gymnastics, football, baseball, riding motorcycles,
and started training on stunt equipment at the age of 14. After moving from Texas to Los Angeles at the age of 20, he
started working with his uncle and mentor David Hugghins, who is a successful stuntman, rigging coordinator, and the
owner of State 1 Stunts rigging gear. Having earned the reputation of a well qualified and hard working stuntman, Michael

won two World Taurus Stunt Awards and has been nominated for seven SAG awards.

Michael has matured and progressed in his career becoming a top stunt rigging coordinator on large budget shows
such as Bad Boys For Life, The Hunger Games series, and Spider-Man: Homecoming. His demonstrated success was
proven once again as a stunt rigging coordinator with a third Taurus World Stunt Award for Captain America: Civil War.

Michael's next project was as 2nd unit Stunt Coordinator for Avengers: Endgame. This was not his first taste of
Coordination as he has covered set, Feature Films, TV shows, commercials, and music videos before. While he still
continues to work on large budget projects, his desire is to be the team leader, helping productions both design and
execute one-of-a-kind stunts for all kinds of media.

Michael has had the opportunity to work with many household names in the industry including Clint Eastwood, Joe &
Antony Russo, Chris Pratt, Scarlett Johansson, Chris Hemsworth, Jennifer Lawrence, Tom Holland, Channing Tatum, Jason
Mamoa, and many more. He has helped collaborate and execute some of the largest scale stunts in cinematic history. He is
a valuable asset to any production as an all-around stuntman, stunt rigging coordinator, and stunt coordinator.

STUNT COORDINATOR EXPERIENCE
DEPUTY (TV PILOT) - 2019
MACGYVER (TV) 1 EPISODE - 2019
AVENGERS: END GAME | 2ND UNIT - 2018-2019
HUNGERGAMES: CATCHING FIRE | 2ND UNIT - 2012
FEDEX TV COMMERCIAL - 2011
SHORT FILMS & MUSIC VIDEOS | 2006-2019

STUNT RIGGING COORDINATOR EXPERIENCE
CHAOS WALKING (2019) | BAD BOYS; FOR LIFE (2019) | AMAZING STORIES (2019)
DEPUTY (2019) | WATCHMEN (2018/2019) | STUBER (2018) | MACGYVER (2018)
AVENGERS: ENDGAME (2016/2018) | AVENGERS: INFINITY WAR (2016/2018)
SPIDER-MAN: HOMECOMING (2016) | LIVE BY NIGHT (2015) | CAPTAIN AMERICA: CIVIL WAR (2015)
THE HUNGER GAMES: MOCKINGJAY: PART 1 & 2 (2013) | FURY (2013)
THE HUNGER GAMES; CATCHING FIRE (2012) | OBLIVION (2012) | THE HUNGER GAMES (2011)
THE OTHER GUYS (2009)
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Title

The Wrong Missy
Bloodshot

Bad Boys For Life

Gemini Man

Hobbs & Shew

Boss Level

Captain Marvel

Deadpool 2

Thor: Ragnarok
Spider-Man: Homecoming
Kong: Skull Island

The Jungle Book

Freaks of Nature

Ant-Man

Jupiter Ascending

Fury

Percy Jackson: Sea of Monsters
Grown Ups 2

Oblivion

Jack Reacher

The Dark Knight Rises
Safe

Underworld Awakening
Conan the Barbarian
Transformers : Dark of the Moon
The Mechanic

The Expendables

Furry Vengeance

Legion

G.l. Joe: The Rise of Cobra
Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen
Race to Witch Mountain
Frost/Nixon

An American Carol

Tropic Thunder

Iron Man

Dog Gone

Meet the Spartans

Rambo

Transformers

Spider-Man 3

Shooter

Epic Movie

Letters from lwo Jima
Tenacious D in The Pick of Destiny
The Prestige

Little Miss Sunshine
World Trade Center
Poseidon

10th & Wolf

Yours, Mine & Ours
Serenity

Sky High

Bewitched

Cursed

In Good Company
Christmas with the Kranks

Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film

Film

STUNT EXPERIENCE

Stunt Coordinator
Bob Brown

J.J. Perry

Andy Gill

J.J. Perry

Greg Rementer
Frank Torres
James Churchman
Sam Hargrave
Monigue Ganderton
George Cottle
George Cottle
Tom Harper
Jeffrey J. Dashnaw
Jeff Habberstad
R.A. Rondell

R.A. Rondell

Greg Smrz

Scott Rogers
Robert Alonzo

Paul Jennings

Tom Struthers

J.J. Perry

Brad Martin

David Leitch/Noon Orsatti
Kenny Bates

David Leitch/Noon Orsatti
Chad Stahelski/Noon Orsatti
Ernie Orsatti

John Medlen

R.A. Rondell

Kenny Bates

Scott Rogers

Rick Avery

Monty Cox

Brad Martin

Tom Harper
Jeremy Fitzgerald
Keith Adams

Chad Stahelski/Noon Orsatti
Kenny Bates

Scott Rogers
Damon Caro

Keith Adams
Buddy Van Horn
Rick Avery

Rick Avery

Tom Harper

Doug Coleman
Doug Coleman
Kerry Rossall

Ernie Orsatti

Chad Stahelski
Scott Rogers

Ernie Orsatti

Rick Avery

Ernie Orsatti

Ernie Orsatti

Production Company
Happy Madison Production
Sony Pictures Entertainment
2.0 Entertainment

Fosun Grop Forever Pictures
Universal Pictures

WarParty Films

Walt Disney Pictures (Marvel)

Donners’ Company (Twentieth Century Fox)

Walt Disney Pictures (Marvel)
Columbia Pictures

Warner Bro.

Fairview Entertainment (Walt Disney)
Columbia Pictures

Gary Sanchez Prod. (Walt Disney)
Warner Bro.

Columbia Pictures

Fox 2000 Pictures

Columbia Pictures

Universal Pictures

Paramount Pictures

Warner Bro.

IM Global

Screen Gems

Millennium Films

Paramount Pictures

CBS Film (Millennium Films)
Millennium Films

Summit Entertainment

Screen Gems

Paramount Pictures

Paramount Pictures

Walt Disney Pictures

Universal Pictures

Mpower American Carol Holding
DreamWorks (Paramount Pictures)
Paramount Pictures

Diamond Dog

New Regency Pictures

Lionsgate

Paramount Pictures

Columbia Pictures

Paramount Pictures

Regency Enterprises
DreamWorks (Warner Bros.)

Red Hour Films (New Line Cinema)
Touchstone Pictures

Fox Serchlight Pictures
Paramount Pictures

Warner Bros.

Suzanne Delaurentiis Productions
Paramount Pictures

Universal Pictures

Walt Disney Pictures

Columbia Pictures

Dimension Films

Universal Pictures

Revolution Studios (Columbia Pictures)

Year
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2016
2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003



Anchorman: The Legend of Ron Burgundy
Spider-Man 2

Cheaper by the Dozen

The Battle of Shaker Heights
The Italian Job

Blood Shot

Frank McKlusky, C.I.

Black Knight

Corky Romano

See Spot Run

Title (Episodes)

Watchman (5)

Future Man (1)

The Haunting of Hill House (1)
MacGyver (3)

SWAT.(1)

Agent Carter (1)

Teen Wolf (3)

NCIS: Los Angeles (2)
Dollhouse (1)

Scrubs (11)

Eli Stone (1)

Moonlight (3)

Heroes (1)

Lost (1)

CSl: Miami (2)

Brothers & Sisters (1)
Veronica Mars (3)

Close to Home (1)

Vanished (2)

Wil & Grace (1)

The Closer (1)

Enterprise (1)

Boston Legal (1)

Gilmore Girls (1)

CSlI: Crime Scene Investigation (1)
The District (12)

Charmed (59)

Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film
Film

Film

TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV

Rick Avery
Scott Rogers
Ernie Orsatti
Tom McComas
Kenny Bates
Tim Sitarz
Ernie Orsatti
Ernie Orsatti
Ernie Orsatti
Ernie Orsatti
Stunt Coordinator
Justin Riemer
Clay Fontenot
Chuck Borden

DreamWorks

Columbia Pictures
Twentieth Century Fox
LivePlanet (Miramax)
Paramount Pictures

Fine lookin’ Productions
Robert Simonds Productins
Twentieth Century Fox
Touchstone Pictures
Warner Bros.

Production Company
DC Comics

Point Grey Pictures (Hulu)

Amblin Television

Justin Sundquist/Daniel Hargrave 101st Street Television (CBS)

Charlie Brewer
Casey O'Neill
Gary Ray Stearns
Troy Brown
Mike Massa
Ernie Orsatti
Danny Weselis
Noon Orsatti

lan Quinn
Merritt Yohnka
Jim Vickers
Shauna Duggins
Denney Pierce
Danny Weselis
Troy Brown
Noon Orsatti
Ernie Orsatti
Vince Deadrick Jr.
Ernie Orsatti
N/A

Jon Epstein
Chris Howell
Noon Orsatti

AWARDS
2017, Taurus World Stunt Award

Middkid Productions (CBS)
Fazekas & Butters

MGM Television (MTV)

Shane Brennan Pictures (CBS)
20th Century Fox Television
American Broadcasting Company
ABC Studios

Silver Pictures Television

Tailwind Productions (NBC)

Bad Robot

Alliance Atlantic Communications (CBS)
After Portsmouth

Silver Pictures Television

Jerry Bruckheimer Television
Osprey Production Group

KoMut Enterainment

The Shephard/Robin

Braga Productions

David E. Kelly Productions
Dorothy Parker Drank Here Prod.
Alliance Atlantis Communications
Cinemaline Productions

Spelling Television

Best Stunt Rigging for Captain America: Civil War (2016)

2011, Taurus World Stunt Award

Best Fire Work for The Expendables (2010)

2005 Taurus World Stunt Award

Best Overall Stunt by a Stunt Man for Spider-Man 2 (2004)

2003
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2002
2002
2001
2001
2001
2001
Year
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2016
2016
2010
2009
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2006
2004
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2006
2006
2005
2004
2004
2003
2001


https://pro.imdb.com/title/tt3498820/?ref_=nm_awards_nom
https://pro.imdb.com/title/tt1320253/?ref_=nm_awards_nom
https://pro.imdb.com/title/tt0316654/?ref_=nm_awards_nom

Nominated, 2019
Online Film & Television Association - OFTA Film Award
Best Stunt Coordination for Avengers: Infinity War (2018)

Nominated, (2008, 2010, 2012, 2013, 2017, 2019)

Screen Actors Guild Awards

Actor Outstanding Action Performance by a Stunt Ensemble in a Motion Picture

REFERENCES

Director

Chad Stahelski - smashcutproductions@mac.com

2nd unit Director, Stunt Coordinator

Noon Orsatti - noonorsatti@mac.com

2nd unit Director, Stunt Coordinator

R.A. Rondell - rarondellstunts@gmail.com

Stunt Coordinator, Stuntwomen

Nancy T - nannerz99@aol.com

Stunt Coordinator, Stuntwomen

Heidi Moneymaker - heidimoneymaker@icloud.com
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