MICHAEL HUGGHINS

STUNT COORDINATOR | STUNT RIGGING COORDINATOR

C. 818-231-1967 | mhugghins24@gmail.com | www.michaelhugghins.com

BIO

A second generation stuntman from a family of athletes, Michael Hugghins had an early start developing skills that would translate to a prolific career in the stunt industry. He was active in gymnastics, football, baseball, riding motorcycles, and started training on stunt equipment at the age of 14. After moving from Texas to Los Angeles at the age of 20, he started working with his uncle and mentor David Hugghins, who is a successful stuntman, rigging coordinator, and the owner of State 1 Stunts rigging gear. Having earned the reputation of a well qualified and hard working stuntman, Michael won two World Taurus Stunt Awards and has been nominated for seven SAG awards.

Michael has matured and progressed in his career becoming a top stunt rigging coordinator on large budget shows such as Bad Boys For Life, The Hunger Games series, and Spider-Man: Homecoming. His demonstrated success was proven once again as a stunt rigging coordinator with a third Taurus World Stunt Award for Captain America: Civil War.

Michael's next project was as 2nd unit Stunt Coordinator for Avengers: Endgame. This was not his first taste of Coordination as he has covered set, Feature Films, TV shows, commercials, and music videos before. While he still continues to work on large budget projects, his desire is to be the team leader, helping productions both design and execute one-of-a-kind stunts for all kinds of media.

Michael has had the opportunity to work with many household names in the industry including Clint Eastwood, Joe & Antony Russo, Chris Pratt, Scarlett Johansson, Chris Hemsworth, Jennifer Lawrence, Tom Holland, Channing Tatum, Jason Mamoa, and many more. He has helped collaborate and execute some of the largest scale stunts in cinematic history. He is a valuable asset to any production as an all-around stuntman, stunt rigging coordinator, and stunt coordinator.

STUNT COORDINATOR EXPERIENCE

DEPUTY (TV PILOT) - 2019

MACGYVER (TV) 1 EPISODE - 2019

AVENGERS: END GAME | 2ND UNIT - 2018-2019

HUNGERGAMES: CATCHING FIRE | 2ND UNIT - 2012

FEDEX TV COMMERCIAL - 2011

SHORT FILMS & MUSIC VIDEOS | 2006-2019

STUNT RIGGING COORDINATOR EXPERIENCE

CHAOS WALKING (2019) | BAD BOYS; FOR LIFE (2019) | AMAZING STORIES (2019)

DEPUTY (2019) | WATCHMEN (2018/2019) | STUBER (2018) | MACGYVER (2018)

AVENGERS: ENDGAME (2016/2018) | AVENGERS: INFINITY WAR (2016/2018)

SPIDER-MAN: HOMECOMING (2016) | LIVE BY NIGHT (2015) | CAPTAIN AMERICA: CIVIL WAR (2015)

THE HUNGER GAMES: MOCKINGJAY: PART 1 & 2 (2013) | FURY (2013)

THE HUNGER GAMES; CATCHING FIRE (2012) | OBLIVION (2012) | THE HUNGER GAMES (2011)

THE OTHER GUYS (2009)

Title	Film	Stunt Coordinator	Production Company	Year
The Wrong Missy	Film	Bob Brown	Happy Madison Production	2019
Bloodshot	Film	J.J. Perry	Sony Pictures Entertainment	2019
Bad Boys For Life	Film	Andy Gill	2.0 Entertainment	2019
Gemini Man	Film	J.J. Perry	Fosun Grop Forever Pictures	2018
Hobbs & Shew	Film	Greg Rementer	Universal Pictures	2018
Boss Level	Film	Frank Torres	WarParty Films	2018
Captain Marvel	Film	James Churchman	Walt Disney Pictures (Marvel)	2018
Deadpool 2	Film	Sam Hargrave	Donners' Company (Twentieth Century Fox)	2017
Thor: Ragnarok	Film	Monique Ganderton	Walt Disney Pictures (Marvel)	2017
Spider-Man: Homecoming	Film	George Cottle	Columbia Pictures	2016
Kong: Skull Island	Film	George Cottle	Warner Bro.	2016
The Jungle Book	Film	Tom Harper	Fairview Entertainment (Walt Disney)	2015
Freaks of Nature	Film	Jeffrey J. Dashnaw	Columbia Pictures	2015
Ant-Man	Film	Jeff Habberstad		2014
	Film	R.A. Rondell	Gary Sanchez Prod. (Walt Disney)	2014
Jupiter Ascending -			Warner Bro.	
Fury	Film	R.A. Rondell	Columbia Pictures	2014
Percy Jackson: Sea of Monsters	Film	Greg Smrz	Fox 2000 Pictures	2013
Grown Ups 2	Film	Scott Rogers	Columbia Pictures	2013
Oblivion	Film	Robert Alonzo	Universal Pictures	2013
Jack Reacher	Film	Paul Jennings	Paramount Pictures	2012
The Dark Knight Rises	Film	Tom Struthers	Warner Bro.	2012
Safe	Film	J.J. Perry	IM Global	201
Jnderworld Awakening	Film	Brad Martin	Screen Gems	2011
Conan the Barbarian	Film	David Leitch/Noon Orsatti	Millennium Films	2010
Transformers : Dark of the Moon	Film	Kenny Bates	Paramount Pictures	2010
The Mechanic	Film	David Leitch/Noon Orsatti	CBS Film (Millennium Films)	2010
The Expendables	Film	Chad Stahelski/Noon Orsatti	Millennium Films	2009
Furry Vengeance	Film	Ernie Orsatti	Summit Entertainment	2009
Legion	Film	John Medlen	Screen Gems	2009
G.I. Joe: The Rise of Cobra	Film	R.A. Rondell	Paramount Pictures	2008
Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen	Film	Kenny Bates	Paramount Pictures	2008
Race to Witch Mountain	Film	Scott Rogers	Walt Disney Pictures	2008
Frost/Nixon	Film	Rick Avery	Universal Pictures	2008
An American Carol	Film	Monty Cox	Mpower American Carol Holding	2008
Tropic Thunder	Film	Brad Martin	DreamWorks (Paramount Pictures)	2007
ron Man	Film		Paramount Pictures	2007
		Tom Harper		
Dog Gone	Film	Jeremy Fitzgerald	Diamond Dog	2007
Meet the Spartans	Film	Keith Adams	New Regency Pictures	200
Rambo	Film	Chad Stahelski/Noon Orsatti	Lionsgate	2006
Transformers	Film	Kenny Bates	Paramount Pictures	2006
Spider-Man 3	Film	Scott Rogers	Columbia Pictures	2006
Shooter	Film	Damon Caro	Paramount Pictures	2006
Epic Movie	Film	Keith Adams	Regency Enterprises	2006
∟etters from Iwo Jima	Film	Buddy Van Horn	DreamWorks (Warner Bros.)	2005
Tenacious D in The Pick of Destiny	Film	Rick Avery	Red Hour Films (New Line Cinema)	200
The Prestige	Film	Rick Avery	Touchstone Pictures	200
Little Miss Sunshine	Film	Tom Harper	Fox Serchlight Pictures	2005
World Trade Center	Film	Doug Coleman	Paramount Pictures	200
Poseidon	Film	Doug Coleman	Warner Bros.	200
0th & Wolf	Film	Kerry Rossall	Suzanne DeLaurentiis Productions	200
Yours, Mine & Ours	Film	Ernie Orsatti	Paramount Pictures	200
Serenity	Film	Chad Stahelski	Universal Pictures	2004
Sky High	Film	Scott Rogers	Walt Disney Pictures	200
Bewitched	Film	Ernie Orsatti	Columbia Pictures	200
Cursed	Film	Rick Avery	Dimension Films	200
	Film	Ernie Orsatti	Universal Pictures	2002
In Good Company Christmas with the Kranks	Film Film	Ernie Orsatti Ernie Orsatti	Revolution Studios (Columbia Pictures)	200

Anchorman: The Legend of Ron Burgundy	Film	Rick Avery	DreamWorks	2003
Spider-Man 2	Film	Scott Rogers	Columbia Pictures	2003
Cheaper by the Dozen	Film	Ernie Orsatti	Twentieth Century Fox	2002
The Battle of Shaker Heights	Film	Tom McComas	LivePlanet (Miramax)	2002
The Italian Job	Film	Kenny Bates	Paramount Pictures	2002
Blood Shot	Film	Tim Sitarz	Fine lookin' Productions	2002
Frank McKlusky, C.I.	Film	Ernie Orsatti	Robert Simonds Productins	2001
Black Knight	Film	Ernie Orsatti	Twentieth Century Fox	2001
Corky Romano	Film	Ernie Orsatti	Touchstone Pictures	2001
See Spot Run	Film	Ernie Orsatti	Warner Bros.	2001
Title (Episodes)	TV	Stunt Coordinator	Production Company	Year
Watchman (5)	TV	Justin Riemer	DC Comics	2018
Future Man (1)	TV	Clay Fontenot	Point Grey Pictures (Hulu)	2018
The Haunting of Hill House (1)	TV	Chuck Borden	Amblin Television	2018
MacGyver (3)	TV	Justin Sundquist/Daniel Hargrave 101st Street Television (CBS)		2018
S.W.A.T. (1)	TV	Charlie Brewer	Middkid Productions (CBS)	2018
Agent Carter (1)	TV	Casey O'Neill	Fazekas & Butters	2016
Teen Wolf (3)	TV	Gary Ray Stearns	MGM Television (MTV)	2016
NCIS: Los Angeles (2)	TV	Troy Brown	Shane Brennan Pictures (CBS)	2010
Dollhouse (1)	TV	Mike Massa	20th Century Fox Television	2009
Scrubs (11)	TV	Ernie Orsatti	American Broadcasting Company	2008
Eli Stone (1)	TV	Danny Weselis	ABC Studios	2008
Moonlight (3)	TV	Noon Orsatti	Silver Pictures Television	2008
Heroes (1)	TV	lan Quinn	Tailwind Productions (NBC)	2007
Lost (1)	TV	Merritt Yohnka	Bad Robot	2007
CSI: Miami (2)	TV	Jim Vickers	Alliance Atlantic Communications (CBS)	2007
Brothers & Sisters (1)	TV	Shauna Duggins	After Portsmouth	2006
Veronica Mars (3)	TV	Denney Pierce	Silver Pictures Television	2004
Close to Home (1)	TV	Danny Weselis	Jerry Bruckheimer Television	2006
Vanished (2)	TV	Troy Brown	Osprey Production Group	2006
Wil & Grace (1)	TV	Noon Orsatti	KoMut Enterainment	2004
The Closer (1)	TV	Ernie Orsatti	The Shephard/Robin	2006
Enterprise (1)	TV	Vince Deadrick Jr.	Braga Productions	2006
Boston Legal (1)	TV	Ernie Orsatti	David E. Kelly Productions	2005
Gilmore Girls (1)	TV	N/A	Dorothy Parker Drank Here Prod.	2004
CSI: Crime Scene Investigation (1)	TV	Jon Epstein	Alliance Atlantis Communications	2004
The District (12)	TV	Chris Howell	Cinemaline Productions	2003
Charmed (59)	TV	Noon Orsatti	Spelling Television	2001

AWARDS

2017, Taurus World Stunt Award Best Stunt Rigging for Captain America: Civil War (2016)

> 2011, Taurus World Stunt Award Best Fire Work for The Expendables (2010)

2005 Taurus World Stunt Award Best Overall Stunt by a Stunt Man for Spider-Man 2 (2004)

Nominated, 2019

Online Film & Television Association - OFTA Film Award Best Stunt Coordination for Avengers: Infinity War (2018)

Nominated, (2008, 2010, 2012, 2013, 2017, 2019)

Screen Actors Guild Awards

Actor Outstanding Action Performance by a Stunt Ensemble in a Motion Picture

REFERENCES

Director

Chad Stahelski - smashcutproductions@mac.com

2nd unit Director, Stunt Coordinator Noon Orsatti - noonorsatti@mac.com

2nd unit Director, Stunt Coordinator R.A. Rondell - <u>rarondellstunts@gmail.com</u>

Stunt Coordinator, Stuntwomen Nancy T - <u>nannerz99@aol.com</u>

Stunt Coordinator, Stuntwomen
Heidi Moneymaker - heidimoneymaker@icloud.com